
Model
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 2700

2413 2415 2416 24192411

Rated
pressure [MPa]

Max speed
 [rpm]

Displacement
[ccm/rev]
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103,6 119,8 132,7 155,487,3
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DATA

HOW TO ORDER

Seal design Dimensions data Drive shaft Mounting flange Ports
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code A

code C

code E

Suitable for drives with load

Suitable for drives with heavy axial 
load and some radial on to drive shaft

Visible-bleed drilling suitable for drives with 
no load for direct mounting on torque 
converters and gear boxes

*  standard flange mounting surface

64.5
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SEAL DESIGN
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                Front unitSingle unit

                Intermediate unit                 Rear unit

* dimension refers to all pictures
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DIMENSIONS DATA

SIZE WEIGHT
[kg]A B HGFEC* JIWEIGHT

[kg] DWEIGHT
[kg]

WEIGHT
[kg]

Single unit Front unit Rear unitIntermediate unit

2411

2413

2419

2416

2415

203

188

188

178

178

121

118

118

111

111

30,2

 30,2

30,2

30,2

30,2

29

30

30

30

29 197115

192115

207121

207121

203115

31

31

30

30

30

191105

191105

18799

18199

17699 95

30

30

30

29

29

172

172

162

162

105

102

102

95

187

29

29

28

28

30

193,6

193,6

193,6

193,6

193,6
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code L

side
fit

diametral
pitch

pressure
angle

 number 
of teeth

major
diametersize

SAE C
12/24 14 31,20/

31,121 1/4''
code

 C 30 oflat root

  code C
* standard flange mounting surface

code G
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DRIVE SHAFTS

INVOLUTE SPLINE SHAFTS

Tapered 1:8

key 7.94x7.94x46
7.94

47.6

57.2

3/8"UNF-12.7

43.5

47.6

55.6

key 7.94x7.94x31.5

31
.7

5 
j6

34
.3

27
.4

5

1"
-1

2U
N

F

4.7

19

67.5

3.
6

3.9

SHAFTS WITH KEY
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code 4

code 5

9.5

2 holes

181

17.5 213

R16

3012
7 

-0
.0

5

14
7.

5

4 holes

9.5 R16

162

143

14

12
7 

-0
.0

5

SAE C
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MOUNTING FLANGES

* standard flange mounting surface
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PORTS

TY
PE

B2 B2/B26 B26
M h MCBA h

INLET

2521

B2 B2/B26 B26
M h MCBA h

257/16-14 UNC 19

PUMPS
OUTLET

2208

2216

2215

2213

2210

42,9

35,7

77,8 50

30,2 58,7 31

3869,8

M12 M101/2-13 UNC
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2400   SERIES

FLOW

INPUT POWER

*Characteristic at shaft speed 1500 r.p.m.

 H A M W O R T H Y  S E R I E S

PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS
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POWER LIMITATIONS

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 2700

0

14.7

29.4

44.1

58.8

73.6

88.3

103.0

117.6

132.3

161.7
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191.2

147.2

S
ha

ft 
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g 
[K

W
]

Shaft speed [rev/min]

D
riv

e 
sh

af
t

"EA,R"

"Q,AP"

"B,V,AD,F"

DRIVE SHAFT
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"C,G,S,L"
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